WHEREAS, the amount of taxes levied or estimated to
be levied and debenture borrowing for the current year by the Town
of Slave Lake (hereinafter called "The Corporation") for all purposes
including ordinary current and capital expenditures is the sum of one
million six hundred thousand dollars (1,600,000.00).

4. Nothing herein contained shall waive, prejudicially
affect or exclude any right, power, benefit or security by statue,
common law or otherwise given to, or emplied in favor of the Bank.

READ a first time this 11th day of January, A.D., 1984.